Zhongyuan Qianhai Equity Investment L.P. (Limited
Partnership) (中原前海股權投資基金（有限合夥）) 771,367 0.33%

Mr. Xiangdong Lyu (呂向東) 118,010 0.05%

– 3 –

Name of the Converting Shareholders

Number of
Converted

H Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
H Shares of

the Company
upon completion

of the
Conversion

 and Listing

Holder of Unlisted Foreign Shares
Magic Grace Limited 8,934,044 3.78%
Worldwide Healthcare Trust Plc 7,336,169 3.11%
LVC Revitalization Limited 3,668,246 1.55%
YuanBio Venture Capital L.P. 1,191,202 0.50%
OrbiMed New Horizons Master Fund, L.P. 1,100,427 0.47%
OrbiMed Genesis Master Fund, L.P. 733,617 0.31%
Winning Powerful Limited 45,645,584 19.32%
Winning Forward International Limited 5,900,492 2.50%

Total 174,617,206 73.92%

Note: The percentages have been rounded off to two decimal places.

The share capital structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and upon
completion of the Conversion and Listing is set out below:

Class of Shares

Immediately before
completion of the Conversion

and Listing
Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

Domestic Shares 100,107,425 41.04% – –
Unlisted Foreign Shares 82,223,459 33.71% 7,713,678 3.16%
H Shares 61,606,116 25.25% 236,223,322 96.84%

Total number of issued Shares 243,937,000 100.00% 243,937,000 100.00%

Note: The percentages have been rounded off to two decimal places.

CONVERSION AND TRADING PROCEDURES

With the authorization and on behalf of the Converting Shareholders, the Company has
completed the cancellation registration procedure for 100,107,425 Domestic Shares and
74,509,781 Unlisted Foreign Shares held by the Converting Shareholders in China Securities
Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited (“China Clearing”), Shenzhen Branch. On
December 23, 2022, the Converting Shareholders have been removed from the respective
registers of members of Domestic Shares and Unlisted Foreign Shares maintained by China